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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Tue, May 28 Report Cards Mailed Home 

Thu, Aug 1 Teacher Preplanning 

Fri, Aug 2 Teacher Preplanning 

 Verification Day for Students 

Mon, Aug 5 Teacher Preplanning 

Tue, Aug 6 Teacher Preplanning 

Wed, Aug 7 Teacher Preplanning 

Thu, Aug 8 First Day of School 

Mon, Aug 12  Football Conditioning—4:00-5:00 pm 

Tue, Aug 13 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Cheerleading Tryouts—4:00-5:30 pm 

Wed, Aug 14 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Cheerleading Tryouts—4:00-5:30 pm 

Thu, Aug 15 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Cheerleading Tryouts—4:00-5:30 pm 

Fri, Aug 16 Football Conditioning—4:00-5:00 pm 

Mon, Aug 19 Football Tryouts — 4:00-6:00 pm 

 Volleyball Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

Tue, Aug 20 FBLA Info Meeting—8:15 am—Rm 115 

 Volleyball Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Cross Country Tryouts/Practice 

Wed, Aug 21 Volleyball Tryouts—4:00-6:00 pm 

Tue, Aug 27 Sixth Grade Yearbook Pictures 

Wed, Aug 28 Seventh Grade Yearbook Pictures 

Thu, Aug 29 Eighth Grade Yearbook Pictures 

Mon, Sep 2 Labor Day—NO SCHOOL 

Mon, Sep 9 Progress Reports Go Home 

Mon, Oct 14 Teacher Plan Day—NO STUDENTS 

 End of First Nine Weeks 

Thu, Oct 17 Report Cards Go Home 

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 

Wed, Nov 13 Progress Reports Go Home 

Thu, Nov 14 Basketball Tryouts 

Mon, Nov 25 - Thanksgiving Holidays—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Nov 29 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Tue, Jan 7 

Wed, Jan 8 Second Semester Begins 

Tue, Jan 14 Report Cards Go Home 

Mon, Jan 20 MLK, Jr. Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Thu, Feb 6 Track Tryouts 

Fri, Feb 7 Progress Reports Go Home 

Mon, Feb 17 Presidents’ Holiday—NO SCHOOL 

Thu, Mar 12 End of Third Nine Weeks 

Thu, Mar 19 Report Cards Go Home 

Sat, Mar 21 Soccer Tryouts 

Mon, Mar 30 - Spring Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Apr 3 

Mon, Apr 20 Progress Reports Go Home 

Fri, May 22 Last Day of School 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Chaney Thompson Mr. Jones 
7th  Natasha Harris  Mr. Yarbrough 
8th  Melania Kozarski-Quarles Ms. Bridges 
Connections Laiba Syed  Mr. Campbell 

Farewell from Two of our Founding Teachers: 

Mr. Chuck Yarbrough and Mrs. Susan Wilson  
We want to thank the Blackmon Road family. When we opened 
this school in 1995, Mrs. Marie G. DeRamus, our principal, in-
stilled in us as the faculty of a brand new school, that we were 
responsible for setting the tone. We had to have high expecta-
tions for ourselves and for our students. She modeled excel-
lence for us and we were to model it for our students. As a re-
sult, we have been the number one middle school in the district 
since that first year and we trust, will continue to be for many 
years to come. It hasn't always been easy, but the founding fac-
ulty has always tried to remember the standards set for us by 
Mrs. DeRamus at the beginning and we have tried to pass them 
along as new faculty members joined us. As the last two mem-
bers of the founding faculty of Blackmon Road Middle School, 
we would like to remind all of our stakeholders of those stand-
ards of excellence and encourage you to remain the best middle 
school in Columbus. Many great teachers and students have 
travelled through these halls, making this a great place to work 
and to learn. This has been our second home for 24 years and 
as we retire we will not forget what it stands for. We wish you 
many more years of success.  

NJHS News 
Newly Inducted Members: 

Make sure to sign up for the REMIND group. 
Code is: 

@brmsnjhs19  

Summer Fit Club 
Strength Training, Cardio, Bicycle Rides 

Interested?  Contact Mr. Shirley at: 
Shirley.Brian.Q@muscogee.k12.ga.us 

Good Luck, Eighth Grade Class 
We wish our eighth graders the best of luck as they 
head to high school.  We hope you have been trained 
well and are more than prepared for this next phase of your edu-
cation.  Keep in touch with us and let us know how you are do-
ing!  We will miss you and hope these next years will be your 
best yet. 

Report Cards 
Will be mailed out 
Tuesday, May 28 

Congratulations, Award Winners 
Congratulations to the many students who received awards at 
our Student Awards Day on Wednesday.  We are proud of your 
accomplishments and hope you’ll continue next year! 


